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7 12721993 | C-100 |EXISTING CONDITIONS SITE PLAN 67 | 12722053 | FA100 |FIRE ALARM PLAN - BASEMENT 130 | 12722116 | ED105 |ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLAN - 5TH FLOOR 2
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11 [ 12721997 | S-501 |WINDOW FRAME SUPPORT DETAILS 72 | 12722058 | FA150 |FIRE ALARM PLAN - LEVEL 5 135 | 12722121 | EP102 |ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - 2ND FLOOR
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18 | 12722004 | AD202 |EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - DEMOLITION 80 | 12722066 | FX140 |FIRE SUPPRESSION PLAN - LEVEL 4 143 | 12722129 | EL104 |ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - 4TH FLOOR
19 [ 12722005 | AD401 |ENLARGED PLANS - DEMOLITION 81 | 12722067 | FX150 |FIRE SUPPRESSION PLAN - LEVEL 5 144 | 12722130 | EL105 |ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - 5TH FLOOR
20 | 12722006 | AD402 |ENLARGED PLANS - DEMOLITION 82 | 12722068 | FX601 |[FIRE SUPPRESSION ONE LINE DIAGRAM 145 | 12722131 | E-401 |ENLARGED PLANS
21 | 12722007 | A-101 |[FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR PLANS PLUMBIN 146 | 12722132 | E-402 |ENLARGED PLANS
22 | 12722008 | A-102 |THIRD AND FOURTH FLOOR PLANS 83 | 12722069 | P-001 [PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS, AND ABBREVIATIONS 147 | 12722133 | E-403 |ENLARGED PLANS
23 | 12722009 | A-103 |FIFTH FLOOR AND ROOF PLAN 84 | 12722070 | PD100 [BASEMENT - PLUMBING DEMO PLAN 148 | 12722134 | E-501 |DETAILS
24 | 12722010 | A-201 |EXTERIOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS 85 | 12722071 | PD101 [FIRST, SECOND, THIRD AND FOURTH FLOOR - PLUMBING DEMO PLAN 149 | 12722135 | E-502 |DETAILS
25 | 12722011 | A-202 |EXTERIOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS 86 | 12722072 | PD102 [FIFTH FLOOR AND ROOF - PLUMBING DEMO PLAN 150 | 12722136 | E-601 |RISER DIAGRAM
26 | 12722012 | A-301 [WALL SECTIONS 87 | 12722073 | PD401 |ENLARGED WASTE & VENT DEMOLITION PLANS 151 | 12722137 | E-701 |LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE
27 | 12722013 | A-401 |ENLARGED PLANS 88 | 12722074 | PD402 |ENLARGED SUPPLY DEMOLITION PLANS 152 | 12722138 | E-702 |LIGHTING PLATES
28 | 12722014 | A-402 |ENLARGED PLANS 89 | 12722075 | PL101 |BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR DOMESTIC WATER PIPING PLANS 153 | 12722139 | E-703 |LIGHTING PLATES
29 | 12722015 | A-411 |ENLARGED REFLECTED CEILING PLANS 90 | 12722076 | PL102 [SECOND, THIRD, FOURTH AND FIFTH FLOOR DOMESTIC WATER PLANS 154 | 12722140 | E-704 |PANELBOARD SCHEDULES N BURNS
30 | 12722016 | A-421 [INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 91 | 12722077 | PW101 [BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR SANITARY / VENT PIPING PLANS 155 | 12722141 | E-705 |PANELBOARD SCHEDULES \MEDONNELL
31 | 12722017 | A-422 [INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 92 | 12722078 | PW102 [SECOND, THIRD, FOURTH AND FIFTH FLOOR SANITARY / VENT PIPING PLAN 156 | 12722142 | E-706 |PANELBOARD SCHEDULES 1305 EXECUTIVE BLVD.
32 | 12722018 | A-501 [PARTITION TYPES 93 | 12722079 | P-401 |ENLARGED DOMESTIC WATER PIPING PLANS 157 | 12722143 | E-707 |PANELBOARD SCHEDULES CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320
33 | 12722019 | A-511 [PENETRATION DETAILS 94 | 12722080 | P-402 |ENLARGED SANITARY / VENT PIPING PLANS 158 | 12722144 | E-708 |PANELBOARD SCHEDULES
34 | 12722020 | A-531 [MILLWORK DETAILS AND SECTIONS 95 | 12722081 | P-501 [PLUMBING DETAILS 159 | 12722145 | E-709 |PANELBOARD SCHEDULES N FO
35 | 12722021 | A-532 [MILLWORK DETAILS AND SECTIONS 96 | 12722082 | P-601 [PLUMBING SCHEDULES TELECOMMUNICATIONS AEPROVED
36 | 12722022 | A-541 [INTERIOR DETAILS 97 | 12722083 | P-701 [PLUMBING SUPPLY RISER DIAGRAMS 160 | 12722146 | T-001 |TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND LEGEND Bacd 2 W‘I/
37 | 12722023 | A-551 |WALL DETAILS 98 | 12722084 | P-702 |[PLUMBING SUPPLY RISER DIAGRAMS 161 | 12722147 | TD100 |TELECOMMUNICATION DEMOLITION PLAN - BASEMENT R CORASER VFAG
38 | 12722024 | A-561 |DOOR AND STOREFRONT DETAILS 99 | 12722085 | P-703 [PLUMBING SANITARY / VENT RISER DIAGRAMS 162 | 12722148 | TD101 |TELECOMMUNICATION DEMOLITION PLAN - 1ST FLOOR AcTVITY
39 | 12722025 | A-562 |WINDOW DETAILS 100 | 12722086 | P-801 |DOMESTIC WATER HEATER SCHEMATIC 163 | 12722149 | TD102 |TELECOMMUNICATION DEMOLITION PLAN - 2ND FLOOR ARSAANG HE0) W FAD % WAL SN
40 [ 12722026 | A-571 [CEILING DETAILS MECHANICAL 164 | 12722150 | TD103 |TELECOMMUNICATION DEMOLITION PLAN - 3RD FLOOR —
41 | 12722027 | A-601 |ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 101 | 12722087 | M-001 |MECHANICAL LEGEND AND ABBREVIATIONS 165 | 12722151 | TD104 |TELECOMMUNICATION DEMOLITION PLAN - 4TH FLOOR T R T
42 | 12722028 | A-602 |DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE 102 | 12722088 | MD100 |BASEMENT - HVAC DEMO PLAN 166 | 12722152 | TD105 |TELECOMMUNICATION DEMOLITION PLAN - 5TH FLOOR P O MLWLED
43 | 12722029 | A-701 [SIGNAGE FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR PLAN 103 | 12722089 | MD101 |FIRST, SECOND, THIRD AND FOURTH FLOOR - HVAC DEMO PLAN 167 | 12722153 | TN100 |TELECOMMUNICATIONS NEW WORK PLAN - BASEMENT BRANCHUAVAGER QD)
44 112722030 | A-702 [SIGNAGE THIRD AND FOURTH FLOOR PLAN 104 | 12722090 | MD102 |[FIFTH FLOOR AND ROOF - HVAC DEMO PLAN 168 | 12722154 | TN101 |TELECOMMUNICATIONS NEW WORK PLAN - 1ST FLOOR o ng"ﬁ
45 | 12722031 | A-703 |SIGNAGE FIFTH FLOOR PLAN 105 | 12722091 | MD801 |HEATING HOT WATER RISER DIAGRAMS - DEMO 169 | 12722155 | TN102 |TELECOMMUNICATIONS NEW WORK PLAN - 2ND FLOOR —
46 | 12722032 | A-711 |SIGNAGE SCHEDULE 106 | 12722092 | M-100 |BASEMENT HVAC / PIPING PLAN 170 | 12722156 | TN103 |TELECOMMUNICATIONS NEW WORK PLAN - 3RD FLOOR z 2%|z
47 | 12722033 | A-712 |SIGNAGE DETAILS 107 | 12722093 | MH101 |FIRST, SECOND, THIRD AND FOURTH FLOOR HVAC PLANS 171 | 12722157 | TN104 |TELECOMMUNICATIONS NEW WORK PLAN - 4TH FLOOR = %
48 | 12722034 | A-713 |SIGNAGE DETAILS 108 | 12722094 | MH102 |FIFTH FLOOR AND ROOF HVAC PLANS 172 | 12722158 | TN105 |TELECOMMUNICATIONS NEW WORK PLAN - 5TH FLOOR SH-! by
INTERIORS 109 | 12722095 | MP101 |FIRST,SECOND ,THIRD AND FOURTH FLOOR PIPING PLANS - NEW WORK 173 | 12722159 | TN401 |ENLARGED PLAN 2Z |9
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1. APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS 9. OPENING PROTECTION FOR FIRE AND SMOKE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION 11. OCCUPANT LOAD SUMMARY AND MINIMUM EXITS FROM FLOOR <
ABBREVIATIONS TITLE EDITION FIRE DOOR / REQUIRED EXITS | REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION
IBC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2012 SHUTTER OTHER FLOOR GROSS AREA (SF) | OCCUPANTS (IBC 1021.1) (IBC 1015.2) g
IMC INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2012 COMPONENT ASSEMBLIES DUCT PENETRATIONS PENETRATIONS IBC LEVEL 1 8,500 92 2(7.41.1) 1/3 DIAGONAL (7.5.1.3.3)
PC INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE 2012 1 HR FIRE BARRIER 3/4 HR 1-1/2 HR FIRE DAMPER ONLY ON 1HR 715.4,716.5.2 LEVEL 2 8,500 43 2(7.4.1.1) 1/3 DIAGONAL (7.5.1.3.3)
NFPA 10 STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 2013 TRANSFER DUCTS IN H LEVEL 3 8,500 46 2(7.4.1.1) 1/3 DIAGONAL (7.5.1.3.3)
OCCUPANCIES LEVEL 4 8,500 46 2(7.411) 1/3 DIAGONAL (7.5.1.3.3)
NFPA 13 STANDARD INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 2016 7HR FIRE BARRIER FOR THR NOT PERMITTED THR 7154, 716 5.2 : Sal 213,
NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2014 MEANS OF EGRESS LEVEL 5 8,500 65 2(7.4.1.1) 1/3 DIAGONAL (7.5.1.3.3)
NFPA 72 NATINAL FIRE ALARM SIGNALING CODE 2016 (INCLUDING STAIRWELLS)
NFPA 80 STANDARD FOR FIRE DOORS AND OTHER OPENING PROTECTIVES 2016 1 HR FIRE BARRIER FOR 1HR 1-1/2 HR FIRE DAMPER 1HR 7154, 71653
NFPA 90A STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AIR-CONDITIONING AND 2015 SHAFT ENCLOSURE NOT 12. MINIMUM EXITS OR EXIT ACCESSES FROM A SPACE OR AREA (NFPA 101) :
VENTILLATING SYSTEMS USED FOR EGRESS OCCUPANT LOAD PERMITTING ONE [ OCCUPANT LOAD REQUIRING TWO| CODE g
NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2015 1 HR FIRE PARTITION 1/3HR 1-1/2 HR FIRE DAMPER* 1HR 715.4, 71654 OCCUPANCY EXIT EXITS SECTION g
UFC 1-200-01 GENERAL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS CHANGE 3, FOR CORRIDOR WALLS MECHANICAL SPACE LESS THAN 100' COMMON PATH | 100' OR GREATER COMMON PATH [7.12.1
2015 1/2 HR FIRE PARTITION 13 HR 1-1/2 HR FIRE DAMPER* 1/2 HR 715.4, 716.5.4 DORMITORY NIA ALL CONDITIONS 2824
UFC 3-600-01 DESIGN FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING FOR FACILITIES CHANGE 3, FOR CORRIDOR WALLS H
2013 0 HR SMOKE PARTITION | 0 HR (SELF | SMOKE DAMPER ON TRANSFER 0HR 711, 71657
CLOSING) DUCT ONLY 13. COMMON PATH, DEAD-END, AND TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITS (NFPA 101, TABLE A.7.6)
* IN GROUP H OCCUPANCY ONLY. OCCUPANCY COMMON PATH LIMIT (FT) | DEAD END LIMIT (FT) | TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMIT (FT)
2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (IBC 601) TRAVEL WITHIN LIVING N/A N/A 125
TYPE OF FIRE RESISTANCE 10. OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS (NFPA 101) UNIT
BUILDING ELEMENT CONSTRUCTION RATING TRAVEL FROM LIVING UNIT 50 50 200
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME ) O0HR AREA NAME [ USE [ AREA (SF)[ SF/IPERSON | TYPE [PERSONS CORRIDOR DOOR TO EXIT
BEARING EXTERIOR WALL 1B 0HR m
BEARING INTERIOR WALL 1B 0HR* LEVEL 1
NON-BEARING EXTERIOR WALL B 0HR UTILITY AREAS/JANITOR [STORAGE (OTHER THAN STO & 502 SF 500 GROSS 2 14. MINIMUM EGRESS WIDTHS i,
AV
NON BEARING INTERIOR WALL up gHR” UYILITY AREAS/JANITOR Z‘II'ECF){F({:/:GE OTHER THAN STO & 31SF 00 GROSS 1 COMPONENT REQUIREMENT WIDTH (IN) IBC N 2,
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS 1B 0HR* MERC) ( 5 EXISTING STAIR IN EGRESS ACCESS MINIMUM 36 SECTION 7.2.2.2.1.1 I o7
ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS 1B 0 HR TAUNDRY INDUSTRIAL 36 SF 00 GROSS > DOOR IN EGRESS ACCESS PER COMPONENT 32 SECTION 7.2.1.2.3.2 s PRgFGEiSJgQAL =
*  EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR OCCUPANCY SEPARATION, INCIDENTAL USE, AND OTHER PASSIVE FIRE PROTECTION COMMON AREAS AND _ |HOTELS AND DOMITORIES 5.892 SF 200 GROSS 35 CORRIDOR MINIMUM 44 SECTION 12.2.3.8 2ol s B i S
LODGE ROOMS OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS PER PERSON 0.2 TABLE 7.3.3.1 0 S
NN
LOUNGE ASSEMBLY, LESS-CONCENTRATED 486 SF 15 NET 33 STAIRWAYS PER PERSON 03 TABLE7.33.1 72y OF N
3. CLASSIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY o XD SEATING RN
SEAL
AREAS OCCUPANCY IBC | NFPA 101 VENDING ASSEMBLY, LESS-CONCENTRATED 277 SF 15 NET 19 =
LIVING UNITS, LOBBY, INCIDENTAL STORAGE, RESIDENTIAL , GROUP R-2 310.4 6.1.8.1.4 W/O FIXED SEATING 15. MAXIMUM EGRESS COMPONENT CAPACITY
MECHANICAL SPACES 92 RESTRICTING EGRESS MAXIMUM OCCUPANT
LEVEL 2 FLOOR STARR COMPONENT / WIDTH | CAPACITY OF COMPONENT | OCCUPANT LOADING \BUCRNS
JANITOR STORAGE (OTHER THAN STO & 32 SF 500 GROSS 1 ALL N STAIR STAIR /45 INCHES 150 33 \\McDONNELL
4. MODIFIED ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC 503) MERC) 1305 EXECUTIVE BLVD
ALL S STAR STAIR / 45 INCHES 150 32 e BLVD.
MODIFIED MECH. RM AND STORAGE (OTHER THAN STO & 496 SF 500 GROSS 1 CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320
*ALLOWABLE AREA FRONTAGE SPRINKLER ALLOWABLE AREA STORAGE MERC)
OCCUPANCY (SF) INCREASE (SF) INCREASE (SF) (SF) STORAGE STORAGE (OTHER THAN STO & 189 SF 500 GROSS 1 16. MINIMUM INTERIOR FINISH RATINGS (NFPA 101, TABLE A.10.2.2) e
X MERC -
R2 16,000 12,000 32,000 £0.000 ) EXIT ENCLOSURE AND EXIT ROOMS AND ENCLOSED APPROVED
LAUNDRY INDUSTRIAL 135 SF 100 GROSS 2 . .
OCCUPANCY PASSAGEWAYS CORRIDORS SPACES AN
COMMON AREAS AND  |HOTELS AND DOMITORIES 7,599 SF 200 GROSS 38
5. ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC 506.4) LODGE ROOMS DORMITORIES CLASS B CLASS C CLASS C FOR COMVANDER NAVFAC
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